# OP \$40.00 87297738

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paul Colton		03/16/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sanlab, Inc.	
Street Address:	2365 South Court	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87297738	SANLAB

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7605793702

Email: mcatania@clauseeight.com

Correspondent Name: Clause Eight IPS Address Line 1: PO Box 131270

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Catania
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Catania/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SANLABassignment #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0380

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, **Paul Colton**, an individual residing in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns U.S. Trademark Application Number 87297738 for SANLAB in international class 9 (hereinafter "Trademark").

WHEREAS, **Sanlab, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 2365 South Court, Palo Alto, California, 94301 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), would like to acquire the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said **Trademark** including any and all common-law rights, and the goodwill associated therewith, and any similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right title and interest to the **Trademark**, including any and all common-law rights, and the goodwill associated therewith and any similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the **Trademark**, and will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, renew and enforce said **Trademark** which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Palo Alto, California, this 16th day of March, 2017.

**Paul Colton** 

WITNESSED: By: Colta

Date: March 16, 2017

RECORDED: 03/17/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0381